(at 120Hz)
 SPECIFICATIONS
Item Performance Characteristics
Category Temperature Range -40 ~ +85℃ -25 ~ +85℃
Working Voltage Range 6.3 ~ 100Vdc 160 ~ 450Vdc
Capacitance Range 0.1 ~ 22,000μF 0.47 ~ 470 μF
Capacitance Tolerance ±20%  (at 25℃ and 120Hz)
Dissipation Factor

Others Conforms to JIS-C-5101-4 (1998), characteristic W
 DIMENSIONS (mm)
 PART NUMBER SYSTEM ( Example : 35V 150µF )
ФD 5 6.3 8 10 12.5 L＜35 12.5 L≥35 16 18 20 22
ФD ФD +0.5 Max ФD +1.0 Max
Фd 0.5 0.5 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.8 0.8 0.8 1.0 1.0
F 2.0 2.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 7.5 7.5 10 10
a L+1.5 Max
≤ 35 L+1.5Max
≥ 40 L+2.0 Max
L+1.5 Max L+2.0 Max
SM  Series
 Standard size downsized
 2,000 hours assured at 85℃
ALUMINUM ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
Special Request
Size code(0812 : 8×12)
Lead length code
Lead forming Type code
Capacitance tolerance code(M:±20%)
Capacitance code(150μF)
Voltage code(35V)
Series code(SM)
S M 1 5 1 1 V M N N 0 8 1 2
75
SM  Series
   Case size & Permissible rated ripple current: (mA rms) at 85℃ / 120Hz
 6.3 10 16 25
ФD × L RC ФD × L RC ФD × L RC ФD × L RC
4.7       5×11 30
10     5×11 40 5×11 55
22 5×11 65 5×11 65 5×11 75 5×11 80
33 5×11 80 5×11 85 5×11 90 5×11 95
47 5×11 95 5×11 100 5×11 110 5×11 120
68 5×11 100 5×11 110 5×11 120 6.3×11 145
100 5×11 130 5×11 150 5×11 160 6.3×11 190
150 5×11 150 5×11 160 6.3×11 210 6.3×11 210
220 5×11 200 5×11 220 6.3×11 270 8×11.5 320
330 6.3×11 270 6.3×11 300 8×11.5 370 8×11.5 400
470 6.3×11 330 6.3×11 360 8×11.5 440 10×12.5 520
680 8×11.5 445 8×11.5 445 10×12.5 500 10×16 605
1000 8×11.5 540 10×12.5 650 10×16 770 10×20 930
2200 10×16 930 10×20 1130 12.5×20 1300 12.5×25 1550
3300 10×20 1230 12.5×20 1450 12.5×25 1700 16×25 1730
4700 12.5×20 1520 12.5×25 1790 16×25 1840 16×31.5 2140
6800 12.5×25 1890 16×25 1940 16×31.5 2280 18×35.5 2630
10000 16×25 2030 16×31.5 2470 18×35.5 2750
15000 16×35.5 2590 18×35.5 2870
22000 18×35.5 3220 18×40 3300
 35 50 63 100
ФD × L RC ФD × L RC ФD × L RC ФD × L RC
0.1   5×11 2   5×11 3
0.22   5×11 3   5×11 5
0.33   5×11 5   5×11 7
0.47   5×11 14   5×11 16
1   5×11 20   5×11 23
2.2   5×11 30   5×11 34
3.3   5×11 37   5×11 42
4.7 5×11 35 5×11 40 5×11 45 5×11 50
10 5×11 60 5×11 65 5×11 65 6.3×11 80
22 5×11 90 5×11 95 5×11 95 6.3×11 120
33 5×11 110 6.3×11 120 6.3×11 130 8×11.5 170
47 5×11 130 6.3×11 160 6.3×11 160 10×12.5 220
68 6.3×11 160 6.3×11 170 8×11.5 180 10×12.5 235
100 6.3×11 210 8×11.5 270 10×12.5 290 10×16 340
150 8×11.5 290 10×12.5 345 10×12.5 345 12.5×20 490
220 8×11.5 360 10×12.5 430 10×16 470 12.5×25 710
330 10×12.5 490 10×20 600 12.5×20 660 12.5×25 870
470 10×16 580 12.5×20 760 12.5×20 850 16×25 1010
680 10×20 720 12.5×20 875 12.5×25 1000 16×35.5 1100
1000 12.5×20 1200 12.5×25 1360 16×25 1310 18×35.5 1350
2200 16×25 1880 16×35.5 2060 18×35.5 2220
3300 16×35.5 2190 18×35.5 2500